CAIMAN VERSA

CCT Colour & Wattage Switchable Anti-Corrosive with plug-in Versabox accessories

FEATURES

IP rating
IK rating
CSP Switchable

Sensor Option
Dimmable Option

LED Lifetime
Colour Rendering Index

Colour Consistency

Emergency Option

IP66

IK10

Switchable CCT
Versabox, see accessories
Yes (DALI-2, 0-10V, PUSH-
DIM)

L70100,000n

CRI>80

SDCMé

Yes, Manual, Self and DALI-2
Test

Photometrics @ 25°C

Product Code Finish

AC2N Grey

AC4N Grey

ACS5N Grey
01604 495 151

sales@collingwoodgroup.com

Type Beam W
[0)%%
12w

2ft (600mm)

120°

Standard
15W
18W
18W
25W

4ft (1200mm)

120°

Standard
31w
37W

5ft (1500mm)  120° 28W

Unique full-length
mounting slider

& Wattage
switchable

& Sensor ki

ol

CCT Colour

ts

Plug-in Emergency

INSTALLATION INFORMATION

Input
Maximum Ambient Temperatur:
Weight

Inrush Current
Construction Material

SELV
Electric Class (1,2, 3)

Install Connector Type

UK Building Regulations
Mounting Options

Power Factor

Colour Im

3000K 1330
4000K 1420
5700K 1420
3000K 1680
4000K 1800
5700K 1800
3000K 2100
4000K 2250
5700K 2250
3000K 2520
4000K 2700
5700K 2700
3000K 2590
4000K 2775
5700K 2775
3000K 3500
4000K 3750
5700K 3750
3000K 4340
4000K 4650
5700K 4650
3000K 5180
4000K 5550
5700K 5550

3000K 3920

ollingwoodlighting.col

e

Im/W EMIm

144

154

154

144

154

154

144

154

154

144

154

154

144

154

154

144

154

154

144

154

154

144

154

154

140

220-240V AC

-25°C to +40°C

1.33Kg - 1.63Kg

16A 0.51ms
Polycarbonate Housing
(RAL7005), Anti-UV Diffuser
No

|

Removeable, moveable,
loop in/out

Part L

Surface

0.9

240
240
240
240
240

240

240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240

240
240

240

240

240

240

230

A
COLLINGWOOD

LIGHTING

LIGHTING INNOVATION

CCT switchable between
3000K, 4000K & 5700K

Wattage Switchable

IP66 and IKI10 for total

protection

WARRANTY

Warranty 7 years
Battery Warranty

On-Site Warranty

5years

2 years

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Unique full length mounting slider allows

complete freedom of mounting positions

Versabox plug and play kit range to

accommodate project requirements

Rear and side housing conduit entry points
Quick release moveable terminal block to suit
mains cable entry point

All installation points marked to aid accurate

pre-drilling

Supplied with mounting clips, hanging bracket

and compression gland

Quick connect through-wired version for side

entry also available

DALI-2, 0-10V and DALI Emergency option

available to order contact CWD

PATENT: Patent Pending

600mm (2ft)

[ GE—

1200mm (4ft)

— >
1500mm (5ft)
L
1800mm (6ft)

L G



https://www.collingwoodlighting.com/

D
Standard 4000K 4200 150 230 A

5700K 4200 150 230 COLLl NGWOOD

3000K 5320 140 230 LIGHTING
W 4000k 5700150 230 LIGHTING INNOVATION
5700K 5700 150 230
3000K 6720 140 230 . . .
Caiman Versa is a game changer when it comes
48W 4000K 7200 150 230 to lighting solutions. This product is designed to
5700K 7200 150 230 provide moxwrnum chc?\ceAcnd reduce tAhe need
for stockholding, making it a great option for
3000K 7840 140 230 those who need to quickly and easily install
56W 4000K 8400 150 230 lighting systems in a variety of settings. The full
length mounting slider ensures that this product
5700K 8400 150 230

can be installed in virtually any position, while

3000K 4690 142 200 the Versabox plug and play kit range means
that it can be customized to meet the needs of

33W 4000K 5025 152 200 . . .
any project. The quick release terminal block
5700K 5025 152 200 makes wiring fast and easy, while all installation
3000K 6300 142 200 points are clearly marked on the outside of the
luminaire to aid in accurate pre-drilling.
45W 4000K 6750 152 200 Additionally, the BESA mount accessory
&t (1800mm) 5700K 6750 152 200 (ACBESA) is sold separately for even more
AC6N Grey standard 120° flexibility. Whether you're looking for a quick
tandar:
3000k 7840 142 200 connect through-wired version for side entry or
56W 4000K 8400 152 200 a more traditional installation, Caiman Versa
has everything you need to get the job done
5700K 8400 152 200 . -
quickly and efficiently.
3000K 9380 140 200
87W 4000K 10050 150 200
5700K 10050 150 200

*Replace ‘N’ at the end of the part code with: ‘NEM’ for Manual-test Emergency models | ‘D’ for DALI-2/PUSH DIM | ‘V’ for 0-10V | Plug in kits also available as

separate accessories.

WIRING INFORMATION

Cable Required for Connector N/A
Type of Wiring Required Parallel

ACCESSORIES

ACKITMANEM Manual Test Emergency plug-in Versabox Sold Separately
ACKITSELFEM Self Test Emergency plug-in Versabox Sold Separately
ACKITMWS Microwave Sensor on/off Plug-in Kit Sold Separately
ACKITMWSDIM Mlcrowave Sensor Dim plug-in Versabox (requires 0-10V driver) Sold Separately
ACREMOTEMWS Remote for Microwave Sensor Sold Separately
ACBESA BESA Mounting Bracket Sold Separately
Casambi Wireless M20 Conduit Entry PIR+DL White 7m (requires 0-10V
CASBOLT7W driver) Sold Separately

01604 495 151 sales@collingwoodgroup.com ollingwoodlighting.col



https://www.collingwoodlighting.com/

