



# CAIMAN VERSA

CCT Colour & Wattage Switchable Anti-Corrosive with plug-in Versabox accessories

#### **FFATURES**

IP rating	IP66
IK rating	IK10
CSP Switchable	Switchable CCT
Sensor Option	Versabox, see accessories
Dimmable Option	Yes (DALI-2, 0-10V, PUSH-
Diminiable Option	DIM)
LED Lifetime	L70 100,000h
Colour Rendering Index	CRI>80
Colour Consistency	SDCM6
Emergency Option	Yes, Manual, Self and DALI-2
Emergency Option	Test

### INSTALLATION INFORMATION

Input	220-240V AC		
Maximum Ambient Temperature	-20°C - 35°C		
Weight	1.3 - 2.15kg		
Inrush Current	16A 0.51ms		
Construction Material	Polycarbonate Housing		
Construction Material	(RAL7005), Anti-UV Diffuser		
SELV	No		
Electric Class (1, 2, 3)	1		
Install Connector Type	Removeable, moveable,		
install Connector Type	loop in/out		
UK Building Regulations	Part L		
Mounting Options	Surface		
Power Factor	0.9		

### Photometrics @ 25°C

Product Code	Finish	Туре	Beam	w	Colour	lm	lm/W	EM lm	Energy
		4ft (1200mm) Grey Standard	120°	18W	3000K	2590	144	240	A C
					4000K	2775	154	240	
					5700K	2775	154	240	
				25W	3000K	3500	144	240	
					4000K	3750	154	240	
	Grove				5700K	3750	154	240	
AC4N	Grey			31W	3000K	4340	144	240	
					4000K	4650	154	240	
					5700K	4650	154	240	
				37W	3000K	5180	144	240	
					4000K	5550	154	240	
				5700K	5550	154	240		
			120°	28W 38W	3000K	3920	140	230	A C
					4000K	4200	150	230	
					5700K	4200	150	230	
					3000K	5320	140	230	
					4000K	5700	150	230	
AC5N	Grov	5ft (1500mm)			5700K	5700	150	230	
ACSN	Grey Standard	120		3000K	6720	140	230	G	
				48W	4000K	7200	150	230	
					5700K	7200	150	230	
				56W	3000K	7840	140	230	
					4000K	8400	150	230	
					5700K	8400	150	230	
AC6N	Grey	6ft (1800mm)	120°	33W	3000K	4690	142	200	Å C



LIGHTING INNOVATION



CCT switchable between 3000K, 4000K & 5700K



Wattage Switchable



IP66 and IK10 for total protection

### WARRANTY

Warranty Battery Warranty

/ years 5 years

**\** 

## FEATURES & BENEFITS

Unique full length mounting slider allows complete freedom of mounting positions

Versabox plug and play kit range to accommodate project requirements

Rear and side housing conduit entry point

Quick release moveable terminal block to suit mains cable entry point

All installation points marked to aid accurate pre-drilling

Supplied with mounting clips, hanging bracket and compression gland

Quick connect through-wired version for side entry also available

DALI-2, 0-10V and DALI Emergency option available to order contact CWD

PATENT: Patent Pending

600mm (2ft)

1200mm (4ft)

92.3mm ○ 73mm

1500mm (5ft)

1800mm (6ft)

	4000K	5025	152	200
	5700K	5025	152	200
45W 56W	3000K	6300	142	200
	4000K	6750	152	200
	5700K	6750	152	200
	3000K	7840	142	200
	4000K	8400	152	200
	5700K	8400	152	200
	3000K	9380	140	200
67W	4000K	10050	150	200
	5700K	10050	150	200

<sup>\*</sup>Replace 'N' at the end of the part code with: 'NEM' for Manual-test Emergency models | 'D' for DALI-2/PUSH DIM | 'V' for 0-10V | Plug in kits also available as separate accessories.

### WIRING INFORMATION

Standard

Cable Required for Connector	N/A
Type of Wiring Required	Parallel

### **ACCESSORIES**

ACKITMANEM	Manual Test Emergency plug-in Versabox	Sold Separately
ACKITSELFEM	Self Test Emergency plug-in Versabox	Sold Separately
ACKITMWS	Microwave Sensor on/off Plug-in Kit	Sold Separately
ACKITMWSDIM	MIcrowave Sensor Dim plug-in Versabox (requires 0-10V driver)	Sold Separately
ACREMOTEMWS	Remote for Microwave Sensor	Sold Separately
ACBESA	BESA Mounting Bracket	Sold Separately



#### LIGHTING INNOVATION

Caiman Versa is a game changer when it comes to lighting solutions. This product is designed to provide maximum choice and reduce the need for stockholding, making it a great option for those who need to quickly and easily install lighting systems in a variety of settings. The full length mounting slider ensures that this product can be installed in virtually any position, while the Versabox plug and play kit range means that it can be customized to meet the needs of any project. The quick release terminal block makes wiring fast and easy, while all installation points are clearly marked on the outside of the luminaire to aid in accurate pre-drilling. Additionally, the BESA mount accessory (ACBESA) is sold separately for even more flexibility. Whether you're looking for a quick connect through-wired version for side entry or a more traditional installation, Caiman Versa has everything you need to get the job done quickly and efficiently